# OP \$3515.00 8510845;

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMFM TEXAS BROADCASTING, LP		102/23/2011 1	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE
CAPSTAR RADIO OPERATING COMPANY		02/23/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING, INC.		02/23/2011	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	60 WALL ST., 27TH FLOOR, MS: NYC60-2710
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	BANKING CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 140

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85108452	FREE MONEY FIST PUMP
Serial Number:	78721583	PRIDE RADIO
Serial Number:	77779478	TOTAL TRAFFIC HD NETWORK
Serial Number:	77809076	GEN X RADIO
Serial Number:	77854216	GEN X RADIO
Serial Number:	85201263	IHEART
Serial Number:	85201265	IHEARTMUSIC
Serial Number:	85201586	IHEARTRADIO
Registration Number:	2554598	KBKS
Registration Number:	1370576	WLTW
Registration Number:	1405285	KFI
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004496 FRAME: 0536

Registration Number:	1737199	BETWEEN THE SHEETS		
Registration Number:	1846994	MORE STIMULATING TALK RADIO		
Registration Number:	2030249	THE BATTLE OF THE SEXES		
Registration Number:	2090974	DJ SPIN		
Registration Number:	2178011	SUNDAY IN THE SOUTH		
Registration Number:	2287477	THE MORNING BUZZ		
Registration Number:	2292331	GREG AND THE MORNING BUZZ		
Registration Number:	2326619	JAM SCAM		
Registration Number:	2338301	JAM'N		
Registration Number:	2531177	JINGLE BALL		
Registration Number:	2570123	Q104.3		
Registration Number:	2597570	INTERACTIVE 9 AT 9		
Registration Number:	2614785	MEET MARKET		
Registration Number:	2635692	JAMMIN' OLDIES		
Registration Number:	2824556	SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA'S SOFT ROCK WITH LESS TALK		
Registration Number:	2843099	WTCR HIGHWAY 23 JAMBOREE		
Registration Number:	2904879	NEW HAMPSHIRE'S ROCK		
Registration Number:	2936334	SUNDAY IN THE SOUTH		
Registration Number:	3085211	KRZR 103.7 THE WILD HARE		
Registration Number:	3138966	SLOPE SPIES		
Registration Number:	3171017	THE BREW		
Registration Number:	3171018	THE MORNING BREW		
Registration Number:	3173309	THE WILD HARE		
Registration Number:	3556007	MYFM		
Registration Number:	3515691	DJ SPINBAD		
Registration Number:	3396257	STYLE STAGE NYC		
Registration Number:	3809495	ALL ACCESS LOUNGE		
Registration Number:	3784398	ZOOTOPIA		
Registration Number:	3824183	ZVIP		
Registration Number:	3521069	PHOOSON		
Registration Number:	2137981	THE BREAKFAST CLUB		
Registration Number:	2527555	WAR OF THE ROSES		
Registration Number:	2694837	PHONE SCAMS		
Registration Number:	1379597	WHP		
Registration Number:	1382701	WINZ		

REEL: 004496 FRAME: 0537

Registration Number:	1535807	MY
Registration Number:	1536804	SUNNY 98.5
Registration Number:	1599924	WOOD
Registration Number:	1802344	CARTUNES
Registration Number:	1820167	Y-100
Registration Number:	1999944	LISTEN & WIN!
Registration Number:	2048949	EAR AWARDS
Registration Number:	2085272	B-93.7
Registration Number:	2086827	WBCT
Registration Number:	2086828	B-93
Registration Number:	2156452	KISS FM
Registration Number:	2469828	WE HAVE YOU COVERED
Registration Number:	2482249	VALENTINE IN THE MORNING
Registration Number:	2577475	Y 100 100.7 FM
Registration Number:	2707087	KISSIN' COUNTRY
Registration Number:	2726566	WYLD
Registration Number:	2775765	WOAI.COM
Registration Number:	2788870	NEWS4 WOAI
Registration Number:	2852884	FANTASTIC PLASTIC PAYOFF
Registration Number:	2853923	HALLELUJAH
Registration Number:	2860173	KIDSFEST
Registration Number:	2893506	TOTAL TRAFFIC NETWORK
Registration Number:	2938895	RADIO STAR
Registration Number:	2976043	LA PRECIOSA
Registration Number:	2983180	WVTI 196
Registration Number:	2986539	VIERO
Registration Number:	3041178	TRAFFIC C.O.P.
Registration Number:	3049739	LESS IS MORE
Registration Number:	3065752	LATINO & PROUD
Registration Number:	3066987	WING DING
Registration Number:	3112721	PLANET KISS 102.3 KISS-FM
Registration Number:	3132403	STRIPPED RAW AND REAL
Registration Number:	3146911	SNEAK PEEK
Registration Number:	3210787	TWISTED MOVIE TRAILERS
Registration Number:	3211466	KSSN
r	11	TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3213023	UNITED RADIO BROADCASTERS
Registration Number:	3213024	UNITED RADIO
Registration Number:	3246032	WET ON THE NET
Registration Number:	3247224	DISCOVER IT
Registration Number:	3249700	FEEL THE ENERGY
Registration Number:	3264409	MOTHER TRUCKER
Registration Number:	3266328	TRANCID
Registration Number:	3270142	SATIN & LACE
Registration Number:	3270143	SHAG CARPET
Registration Number:	3270287	ENDLESS LOVE
Registration Number:	3277714	HITS ON HIGH
Registration Number:	3277717	THA BLOCK
Registration Number:	3293432	RHYTHMIX
Registration Number:	3293782	ARE YOU DEF YET?
Registration Number:	3295403	MY MUSIC, MY CHANNEL
Registration Number:	3295404	SHUFFLE
Registration Number:	3305026	TEST DRIVE WEDNESDAY
Registration Number:	3310097	TEST DRIVE TUESDAY
Registration Number:	3326499	VIERO BEST RATE
Registration Number:	3333839	VEGAS GOLD
Registration Number:	3355974	STUDIO 1200
Registration Number:	3366447	EL PATRON
Registration Number:	3373982	PROJECT EYEWITNESS
Registration Number:	3384542	OPERATION STORM WATCH
Registration Number:	3386552	NITRO
Registration Number:	3390940	REFLEXIONES
Registration Number:	3393123	ROCK ON
Registration Number:	3393392	DA TREND
Registration Number:	3403515	IT'S TIME SOMEONE LISTENED TO YOU
Registration Number:	3410626	FOGGY MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	3410627	CLUB PHUSION
Registration Number:	3410628	UNDIES
Registration Number:	3410629	JOKEJOKE
Registration Number:	3410635	FUERZA
Registration Number:	3410636	UNDISCOVERED
ĮI.	1	TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3413030	VINYL VINEYARD
Registration Number:	3424357	ROCK AT RANDOM
Registration Number:	3451288	RADIO MY WAY
Registration Number:	3451664	RUMBA
Registration Number:	3455756	BESO
Registration Number:	3623636	DJDREAMER
Registration Number:	3551170	IQ OF A CHRISTMAS TREE
Registration Number:	3577427	LA PEQUENA LATINO AMERICA
Registration Number:	3595808	WE'LL HELP YOU SEE THINGS YOUR WAY
Registration Number:	3595809	WE DON'T LET GO
Registration Number:	3535100	MY COUNTRY
Registration Number:	3599471	TRAFFIC'S LONG, LIFE IS SHORT
Registration Number:	3511170	MIA
Registration Number:	3609716	LUXURY HAS AN ADDRESS
Registration Number:	3683932	IHEARTMUSIC.COM
Registration Number:	3502950	RADIO FUSION
Registration Number:	3538732	RADIOMYWAY
Registration Number:	3859712	CHIC CHATEAU
Registration Number:	3764334	NAVIGATING THE FUTURE
Registration Number:	3698295	IHEARTRADIO
Registration Number:	3795219	TODOS LOS EXITOS
Registration Number:	3855137	RADIO RESUME
Registration Number:	3591181	Y100
Registration Number:	3869555	RUMBA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle
Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Ag

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36732
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004496 FRAME: 0540

Signature:	/pja/
Date:	03/15/2011
Total Attachments: 27	
source=36732#page1.tif	
source=36732#page2.tif	
source=36732#page3.tif	
source=36732#page4.tif	
source=36732#page5.tif	
source=36732#page6.tif	
source=36732#page7.tif	
source=36732#page8.tif	
source=36732#page9.tif	
source=36732#page10.tif	
source=36732#page11.tif	
source=36732#page12.tif	
source=36732#page13.tif	
source=36732#page14.tif	
source=36732#page15.tif	
source=36732#page16.tif	
source=36732#page17.tif	
source=36732#page18.tif	
source=36732#page19.tif	
source=36732#page20.tif	
source=36732#page21.tif	
source=36732#page22.tif	
source=36732#page23.tif	
source=36732#page24.tif	
source=36732#page25.tif	
source=36732#page26.tif	
source=36732#page27.tif	

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of February 23, 2011, 2011, between the Grantor identified on the signature page hereto, and Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent").

Reference is made to the Non-Principal Properties (Specified Assets) Security Agreement dated as of February 23, 2011 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among certain subsidiaries of Clear Channel Communications, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Issuer") and Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent. The Secured Parties' agreements in respect of the issuance of the Notes are set forth in the Indenture dated as of February 23, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture"), among the Issuer, certain subsidiaries of the Issuer from time to time party thereto, Clear Channel Capital I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company Wilmington Trust FSB, as trustee (the "Trustee"), and Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent, pursuant to which the Issuer issued 9.0% Priority Guarantee Notes due 2021 (the "Notes") to the initial purchasers thereof (the "Initial Purchasers"). The Grantor party hereto is an affiliate of the Issuer and will derive substantial benefits from the issuance of the Notes pursuant to the Indenture and is willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Initial Purchasers to purchase the Notes. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Section 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in the Section 1.04 of the Indenture also apply to this Agreement.

- Section 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, the Grantor, pursuant to and in accordance with the Security Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title and interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
  - (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, trade dress, logos, designs, fictitious business names, other source or business identifiers, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the USPTO, and all extensions or renewals thereof, as well as any unregistered trademarks and service marks used by the Grantor, including those listed on Schedule I, and (b) all goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by such marks; provided that the grant of

Non-Principal Properties (Specified Assets) - Trademark Security Agreement

security interest shall not include any trademark, service mark or other application for registration that may be deemed invalidated, canceled or abandoned due to the grant and/or enforcement of such security interest unless and until such time that the grant and/or enforcement of the security interest will not affect the validity of such trademark, service mark or other application for registration, in each case, related to any of the AM or FM radio broadcast stations listed on Schedule II.

Section 3. Termination. This Agreement is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of the Secured Obligations. This Agreement and the security interest granted hereby shall terminate with respect to all of the Grantor's Secured Obligations and any lien arising therefrom shall be automatically released upon termination of the Security Agreement or release of such Grantor's obligations thereunder. The Collateral Agent shall, in connection with any termination or release herein or under the Security Agreement, execute and deliver to the Grantor as such Grantor may request, an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademark Collateral acquired under this Agreement. Additionally, upon such satisfactory performance or payment, the Collateral Agent shall reasonably cooperate with any efforts made by the Grantor to make of record or otherwise confirm such satisfaction including, but not limited to, the release and/or termination of this Agreement and any security interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

Section 4. <u>Supplement to the Security Agreement</u>. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

Section 5. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. The Grantor represents and warrants to the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties, that a true and correct list of all of the existing material Trademark Collateral consisting of U.S. Trademark registrations or applications owned by such Grantor, in whole or in part, is set forth in Schedule I.

Section 6. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. As applicable, the provisions of Article VI of the Security Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference.

[Signature pages follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

CAPSTAR RADIO OPERATING COMPANY
CC LICENSES, LLC
CITICASTERS CO.
CITICASTERS LICENSES, INC.
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES,
INC.
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING, INC.

By: \_\_ Name:

Title:

Fom Casey CFO/EVP

AMFM RADIO LICENSES, LLC By CAPSTAR RADIO OPERATING COMPANY Its sole member

By: \_\_\_\_ Name: 1

Tom Casey

Title:

CFO/EVP

AMFM TEXAS BROADCASTING, LP By AMFM BROADCASTING, INC. Its General Partner

By: \_\_\_\_ Name: -

Tom Casey

Name: Title:

CFO/EVP

CAPSTAR TX, LLC

By CAPSTAR RADIO OPERATING COMPANY Its sole member

By:

Name;

Tøm Case

Title:

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement - Specified Assets

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

BY: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY

By:

-

Kenneth R Ring Vice President

By:

Name:

Name:

Title:

Title:

DAVID CONTINO VICE PRESIDENT

#### Schedule I Trademark Registrations and Use Applications

#### **UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:**

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION/ SERIAL NUMBER	TRADEMARK
AMFM Texas Broadcasting, LP	2554598	KBKS
Capstar Radio Operating Company	1370576	WLTW
Capstar Radio Operating Company	1405285	KFI
Capstar Radio Operating Company	1737199	BETWEEN THE SHEETS
Capstar Radio Operating Company	1846994	MORE STIMULATING TALK RADIO
Capstar Radio Operating Company	2030249	THE BATTLE OF THE SEXES
Capstar Radio Operating Company	2090974	DJ SPIN
Capstar Radio Operating Company	2178011	SUNDAY IN THE SOUTH
Capstar Radio Operating Company	2287477	THE MORNING BUZZ
Capstar Radio Operating Company	2292331	GREG AND THE MORNING BUZZ
Capstar Radio Operating Company	2326619	JAM SCAM
Capstar Radio Operating Company	2338301	JAM'N

K&E 18456053.2

OWNER	REGISTRATION/ SERIAL NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Capstar Radio Operating Company	2531177	JINGLE BALL
Capstar Radio Operating Company	2570123	Q104.3
Capstar Radio Operating Company	2597570	INTERACTIVE 9 AT 9
Capstar Radio Operating Company	2614785	MEET MARKET
Capstar Radio Operating Company	2635692	JAMMIN' OLDIES
Capstar Radio Operating Company	2824556	SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA'S SOFT ROCK WITH LESS TALK
Capstar Radio Operating Company	2843099	WTCR HIGHWAY 23 JAMBOREE
Capstar Radio Operating Company	2904879	NEW HAMPSHIRE'S ROCK
Capstar Radio Operating Company	2936334	Sunday ****South
Capstar Radio Operating Company	3085211	
Capstar Radio Operating Company	3138966	SLOPE SPIES
Capstar Radio Operating Company	3171017	THE BREW
Capstar Radio Operating Company	3171018	THE MORNING BREW
Capstar Radio Operating Company	3173309	THE WILD HARE

OWNER	REGISTRATION/ SERIAL NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Capstar Radio Operating Company	3556007	MYFM
Capstar Radio Operating Company	3515691	DJ SPINBAD
Capstar Radio Operating Company	3396257	STYLE STAGE NYC
Capstar Radio Operating Company	85108452	FREE MONEY FIST PUMP
Capstar Radio Operating Company	3809495	ALL ACCESS LOUNGE
Capstar Radio Operating Company	3784398	ZOOTOPIA
Capstar Radio Operating Company	3824183	ZVIP
Capstar Radio Operating Company	3521069	PHOOSON
Capstar Radio Operating Company	2137981	THE BREAKFAST CLUB
Capstar Radio Operating Company	2527555	WAR OF THE ROSES
Capstar Radio Operating Company	2694837	PHONE SCAMS
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	1379597	WHP
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	1382701	WINZ
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	1535807	MY
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	1536804	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	1599924	WOOD
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	1802344	CARTUNES

OWNER	REGISTRATION/ SERIAL NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	1820167	Y-100
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	1999944	LISTEN & WIN!
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2048949	EAR AWARDS
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2085272	B-93.7
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2086827	WBCT
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2086828	B-93
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2156452	Kiss
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2469828	WE HAVE YOU COVERED
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2482249	VALENTINE IN THE MORNING
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2577475	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2707087	KISSIN' COUNTRY
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2726566	WYLD
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2775765	WOAI.COM
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2788870	NEWS4 WOAI
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2852884	FANTASTIC PLASTIC PAYOFF
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2853923	HALLELUJAH
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2860173	KIDSFEST
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2893506	TOTAL TRAFFIC NETWORK

OWNER	REGISTRATION/ SERIAL NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2938895	RADIO STAR
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2976043	LA PRECIOSA
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2983180	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	2986539	VIERO
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3041178	TRAFFIC C.O.P.
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3049739	LESS IS MORE
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3065752	LATINO & PROUD
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3066987	WING DING
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3112721	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3132403	STRIPPED RAW AND REAL
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3146911	SNEAK PEEK
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3210787	TWISTED MOVIE TRAILERS
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3211466	KSSN
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3213023	UNITED RADIO BROADCASTERS
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3213024	UNITED RADIO
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3246032	WET ON THE NET

OWNER	REGISTRATION/ SERIAL NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3247224	DISCOVER IT
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3249700	FEEL THE ENERGY
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3264409	MOTHER TRUCKER
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3266328	TRANCID
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3270142	SATIN & LACE
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3270143	SHAG CARPET
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3270287	ENDLESS LOVE
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3277714	HITS ON HIGH
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3277717	THA BLOCK
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3293432	RHYTHMIX
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3293782	ARE YOU DEF YET?
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3295403	MY MUSIC, MY CHANNEL
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3295404	SHUFFLE
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3305026	TEST DRIVE WEDNESDAY
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3310097	TEST DRIVE TUESDAY
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3326499	VIERO BEST RATE
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3333839	VEGAS GOLD
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3355974	STUDIO 1200

OWNER	REGISTRATION/ SERIAL NUMBER	TRADEMARK	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3366447	EL PATRON	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3373982	PROJECT EYEWITNESS	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3384542	OPERATION STORM WATCH	
		OPERATION STORM WATCH	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3386552	NITRO	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3390940	REFLEXIONES	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3393123	ROCK ON	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3393392	DA TREND	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3403515	IT'S TIME SOMEONE LISTENED TO YOU	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3410626	FOGGY MOUNTAIN	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3410627	CLUB PHUSION	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3410628	UNDIES	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3410629	JOKEJOKE	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3410635	FUERZA	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3410636	UNDISCOVERED	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3413030	VINYL VINEYARD	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3424357	ROCK AT RANDOM	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3451288	Redo My Way	

OWNER	REGISTRATION/ SERIAL NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3451664	RUMBA
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3455756	BESO
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3623636	DJDREAMER
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3551170	IQ OF A CHRISTMAS TREE
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3577427	LA PEQUENA LATINO AMERICA
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3595808	WE'LL HELP YOU SEE THINGS YOUR WAY
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3595809	WE DONT LET GO
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3535100	MY COUNTRY
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3599471	TRAFFIC'S LONG, LIFE IS SHORT
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3511170	MIA
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3609716	LUXURY HAS AN ADDRESS
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3683932	IHEARTMUSIC.COM
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3502950	RADIO FUSION
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	78721583	PRIDE RADIO
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3538732	RADIOMYWAY
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3859712	CHIC CHATEAU
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3764334	NAVIGATING THE FUTURE
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3698295	IHEARTRADIO
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3795219	TODOS LOS EXITOS
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3855137	RADIO RESUME
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	77779478	TOTAL TRAFFIC HD NETWORK

OWNER	REGISTRATION/ SERIAL NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	77809076	GEN X RADIO
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	77854216	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	85201263	IHEART
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	85201265	IHEARTMUSIC
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	85201586	IHEARTRADIO
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3591181	
Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3869555	RUMBA

Licenses:

None.

#### Schedule II AM and FM Radio Broadcast Stations

#### Anchorage, AK

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
KASH-FM, Anchorage, AK	Capstar Radio Operating Company	800 E. Dimond Blvd Ste 3-370
KBFX(FM), Anchorage, AK	Anchorage, AK 99515	
KENI(AM), Anchorage, AK		
KGOT(FM), Anchorage, AK		
KTZN(AM), Anchorage, AK		
KYMG(FM), Anchorage, AK		

## Ashland-Mansfield, OH

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WFXN-FM, Galion, OH	Capstar Radio Operating Company	1400 Radio Ln Mansfield, OH 44906
WMAN(AM), Mansfield, OH		
WNCO(AM), Ashland, OH		
WNCO-FM, Ashland, OH		
WSWR(FM), Shelby, OH		
WXXF(FM), Loudonville, OH		
WXXR(FM), Fredericktown, OH		
WYHT(FM), Mansfield, OH		

10

K&E 18456053.2

## Binghamton, NY

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WBBI(FM), En dwell, NY	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	3301 Country Club Rd, Ste 2218
WENE(AM), Endicott, NY		Endwell, NY
WKGB-FM, Conklin, NY		13760
WMRV-FM, Endicott, NY		
WMXW(FM), Vestal, NY		
WINR(AM), Binghamton, NY	Capstar Radio Operating Company	3301 Country Club Rd, Ste 2218
		Endwell, NY
		13760

## Bismarck, ND

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
KFYR(AM), Bismarck, ND	Citicasters Co.	210 North 4th Street Bismarck, ND
KYYY(FM), Bismarck, ND		58501
KQDY(FM), Bismarck, ND	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	210 North 4th Street Bismarck, ND
KSSS(FM), Bismarck, ND		58501
KXMR(AM), Bismarck, ND		
KBMR(AM), Bismarck, ND		

# Chillicothe, OH

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WBEX(AM), Chillicothe, OH	Citicasters Co.	45 W. Main Street Chilicothe, OH
WCHO(AM), Washington Court House, OH		45601
WCHO-FM, Washington Court House, OH		
WCHI(AM), Chillicothe, OH	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	45 W. Main Street Chilicothe, OH
WKKJ(FM), Chillicothe, OH		45601
WSRW(AM), Hillsboro, OH		

11

K&E 18456053.2

# Defiance, OH

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WDFM(FM), Defiance, OH	Citicasters Co.	709 N Perry St Napoleon, OH 43545
WDFM-LP, Defiance, OH		
WNDH(FM), Napoleon, OH	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	709 N Perry St Napoleon, OH 43545
WONW(AM), Defiance, OH		
WZOM(FM), Defiance, OH		

# Dickinson, ND

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
KCAD(FM), Dickinson, ND	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	11291 39th St SW Dickinson, ND 58601
KLTC(AM), Dickinson, ND		
KZRX(FM), Dickinson, ND		

# Eau Claire, WI

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WATQ(FM), Chetek, WI	Capstar Radio Operating Company	619 Cameron St
WBIZ(AM), Eau Claire, WI		Eau Claire, WI 54703
WBIZ-FM, Eau Claire, WI		
WMEQ(AM), Menomonie, WI		
WMEQ-FM, Menomonie, WI		
WQRB(FM), Bloomer, WI		

## Fairbanks, AK

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
KAKQ-FM, Fairbanks, AK	Capstar Radio Operating Company	546 9th Ave Fairbanks, AK 99701
KFBX(AM), Fairbanks, AK		
KIAK-FM, Fairbanks, AK		
KKED(FM), Fairbanks, AK		

#### Farmington, NM

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
KAZX(FM), Kirtland, NM	Capstar Radio Operating Company	200 E. Broadway Farmington, NM
KCQL(AM), Aztec, NM		87401
KDAG(FM), Farmington, NM		
KKFG(FM), Bloomfield, NM		
KTRA-FM, Farmington, NM		

# Fayetteville, AR

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
KEZA(FM), Fayetteville, AR	Capstar Radio Operating Company	2049 East Joyce Blvd. Ste 101
KIGL(FM), Seligman, MO	Fayetteville, AR 72703	
KKIX(FM), Fayetteville, AR		
KMXF(FM), Lowell, AR		

## Florida Keys, FL

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WAIL(FM), Key West, FL	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	93351 Overseas Highway Tavernier,
WCTH(FM), Plantation Key, FL		FL 33070

13

K&E 18456053.2

# Fort Smith, AR

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
KWHN(AM), Fort Smith, AR	Capstar Radio Operating Company	423 Garrison Ave Fort Smith, AR
KMAG(FM), Fort Smith, AR		72901
KZBB(FM), Poteau, OK		
KKBD(FM), Sallisaw, OK		
KYHN(AM), Fort Smith, AR		

# Gadsden, AL

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WAAX(AM), Gadsden, AL	Capstar Radio Operating Company	304 S 4th St Gadsden, AL 35901
WGMZ(FM), Glencoe, AL		

# Gallup, NM

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
KFMQ(FM), Gallup,NM	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	Cedar Hills Plaza, 1632 S 2nd St
KGLX(FM), Gallup, NM		Gallup, NM 87301
KXTC(FM), Thoreau, NM		
KFXR-FM, Chinle, AZ		

# Grand Forks, ND

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
KJKJ(FM), Grand Forks, ND	Citicasters Co.	505 University Ave Grand Forks, ND
KKXL(AM), Grand Forks, ND		58203
KKXL-FM, Grand Forks, ND		
KQHT(FM), Crookston, MN		
KSNR(FM), Thief River Falls, MN		

# Huntington, WV

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WAMX(FM), Milton, WV	Capstar Radio Operating Company	134 Fouth Ave Huntington, WV 25701
WBVB(FM), Coal Grove, OH		
WKEE-FM, Huntington, WV		
WTCR(AM), Kenova, WV		
WTCR-FM, Huntington, WV		
WVHU(AM), Huntington, WV		

# Lancaster, PA

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WLAN(AM), Lancaster, PA	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	252 N Queen St Lancaster, PA 17603
WLAN-FM, MHz, Lancaster, PA		

# Laurel, MS

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WEEZ(AM), Laurel, MS	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	1 Commerce Dr, Ste 106 Hattiesburg,
WFOR(AM), Hattiesburg, MS		MS 39402
WJKX(FM), Ellisville, MS		
WNSL(FM), Laurel, MS		
WUSW(FM), Hattiesburg, MS		
WZLD(FM), Petal, MS		

# Lima, OH

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WLWD(FM), Columbus Grove, OH	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	1624 Tiffin Ave Findlay, OH 45840
WIMA(AM), Lima, OH	Citicasters Co.	1624 Tiffin Ave Findlay, OH 45840
WIMT(FM), Lima, OH		
WMLX(FM), St. Marys, OH		
WZRX-FM, Fort Shawnee, OH		

# Marion, OH

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WDIF(FM), Marion, OH	Citicasters Co.	1400 Radio Ln Mansfield, OH 44906
WMRN(AM), Marion, OH		
WYNT(FM), Caledonia, OH	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	1400 Radio Ln Mansfield, OH 44906

## Meridian, MS

Station	Asset Entity	Studio Address
WYHL(AM) (formerly WFFX), Meridian, MS	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	4307 Highway 39, Meridian, MS
WMSO(FM), Meridian, MS		
WHTU(FM) (formerly WYHL), Newton, MS		
WJDQ(FM), Marion, MS		
WZKS(FM), Union, MS		

# Minot, ND

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
KCJB(AM), Minot, ND	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	101 S Main St Minot, ND 58702
KIZZ(FM), Minot, ND		
KMXA-FM, Minot ND		
KYYX(FM), Minot, ND		
KZPR(FM), Minot, ND		

## Montgomery, AL

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WHLW(FM), Luverne, AL	Capstar Radio Operating Company	203 Gunn Road Montgomery, AL
WWMG(FM), Millbrook, AL		36117
WZHT(FM), Troy, AL		

# Ogallala, NE

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
KOGA(AM), Ogallala, NE	Capstar Radio Operating Company	203 Gunn Road Montgomery, AL
KOGA-FM, Ogallala, NE		36117
KMCX-FM, Ogallala, NE		

# Parkersburg, WV

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WDMX(FM), Vienna, WV	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	6006 Grand Central Ave Vienna, WV
WHNK(AM), Parkersburg, WV		26105
WLTP(AM), Marietta, OH		
WNUS(FM), Belpre, OH		
WRVB(FM), Marietta, OH		

# Poughkeepsie, NY

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WBWZ (FM), New Paltz, NY	Capstar Radio Operating Company	20 Tucker Rd Poughkeepsie, NY
WRWD-FM, Highland, NY		12603
WCTW (FM), Catskill, NY	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	20 Tucker Rd Poughkeepsie, NY
WRWC (FM), Ellenville, NY		12603
WHUC(AM), Hudson, NY		
WKIP(AM), Poughkeepsie, NY		
WPKF(FM), Poughkeepsie, NY		
WRNQ(FM), Poughkeepsie, NY		
WELG(AM), Ellenville, NY		
WZCR(FM), Hudson, NY		

# Reading, PA

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WRAW(AM), Reading, PA	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	1265 Perkiomen Ave Reading, PA
WRFY-FM, Reading, PA		19602

# Rochester, MN

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
KMFX(AM), Wabasha, MN	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	1530 Greenview Dr SW, Ste 200
KMFX-FM, Lake City, MN		Rochester, MN 55902
KRCH(FM), Rochester, MN		
KWEB(AM), Rochester, MN		

# Salisbury, MD

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WJDY(AM), Salisbury, MD	Capstar Radio Operating Company	31455 Winterplace Pkwy Salisbury,
WOSC(FM), Bethany Beach, DE		MD 21804
WQHQ(FM), Ocean City-Salisbury, MD		
WSBY-FM, Salisbury, MD		
WTGM(AM), Salisbury, MD		
WWFG(FM), Ocean City, MD		

# Sioux City, IA

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
KGLI(FM), Sioux City, IA	Capstar Radio Operating Company	1113 Nebraska St Sioux City, IA
KMNS(AM), Sioux City, IA		51105
KSEZ(FM), Sioux, City, IA		
KSFT-FM, South Sioux City, NE		
KWSL(AM), Sioux City, IA		

# Somerset, KY

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WKEQ(FM), Somerset, KY	Capstar Radio Operating Company	101 First Radio Ln Somerset, KY
WLLK-FM, Somerset, KY		42503
WSEK(FM), Burnside, KY		
WSFC(AM), Somerset, KY		
WSFE(AM), Burnside, KY		

# Tupelo, MS

Station	Asset Entity	Studio Address
WESE(FM), Baldwyn, MS	Capstar Radio Operating Company	5026 Cliff Gookin Bouleyard, Tupelo,
WKMQ(AM), Tupelo, MS		MS
WTUP(AM), Tupelo, MS		
WWZD-FM, New Albany, MS		
WWKZ(FM), Okolona, MS	Citicasters Co.	
WBVV(FM), Guntown, MS	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	

# Wheeling, WV

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WBBD(AM), Wheeling, WV	Capstar Radio Operating Company	1015 Main St Wheeling, WV 26003
WEGW(FM), Wheeling, WV		
WKWK-FM, Wheeling, WV		
WOVK(FM), Wheeling, WV		
WVKF(FM), Shadyside, OH		
WWVA(AM), Wheeling, WV		

# Williamsport, PA

Station	Station Owner	Studio Address
WBYL(FM), Salladasburg, PA	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	1559 W Ave 4th St Williamsport, PA
WBLJ-FM, Shamokin, PA		17701
WRAK(AM), Williamsport, PA		
WRKK(AM), Hughesville, PA		
WVRZ(FM), Mount Carmel, PA		
WKSB(FM), Williamsport, PA		
WVRT(FM), Mill Hall, PA	Capstar Radio Operating Company	1559 W Ave 4th St Williamsport, PA
		17701

**RECORDED: 03/15/2011**